504323650 04/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4370334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MARK PRIEBATSCH	01/11/2002	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACTIVCARD		
Street Address:	24-28 AVENUE DU GENERAL DE GAULIE		
City:	SURESNES CEDEX		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	92156		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15381332			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)898-8602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5088988601

Email: docketing@westboro-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MUIRHEAD AND SATURNELLI, LLC

Address Line 1: 200 FRIBERG PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1001

Address Line 4: WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIM-208USCON4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD W. MUIRHEAD
SIGNATURE:	/Donald W. Muirhead/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=AIM-208USCON4, Assignment from Inventor to ActivCard#page1.tif

PATENT 504323650 REEL: 042027 FRAME: 0324

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(1	l) _	Mark PRIEBAT	SCH				
(2	2)						
(3	3)						
(4	1)						
(5	5) _						
e	In ach of the	consideration of the sum undersigned, the undersig	of one dollar (\$1.00) gned agree(s) to assi	and other g gn, and here	good and values as	aluable considera ssign, transfer and	tion paid to d set over to
. (6	5)	ACTIVCARD					
	5a) of	24.28 avenue du C	<u>iénéral de Gaulle</u>	<u> - 92156 s</u>	<u>SURESN</u>	ES CEDEX - F	RANCE
(7	7)						
(7	7a) of						_
d (F	nereinafter ependenci	designated as the Assign ies and possessions, and	ee) the entire rights, for the country of	title and int	erest for th	ne United States,	its territories,
(8	3)		_ in the invention, an	d all applica	tions for p	atent and any Let	ters Patent
W	hich may	be granted therefor, know	n as				
(9	9) <u>Al</u>	UTHENTICATED REMOT	E PIN UNBLOCK	(()20	se No		
	-	 					
fe S	or which th	ne undersigned has (have) merica or, if not on even c	executed on even da late, then has execut	te herewith ed	an applica	tion for patent in	the United
(10) or	n		or has alrea	dy filed		
		.S. appin. Serial No.		filed on			
(
•		he undersigned acknowled	lges an obligation of	assignment	of this inve	ention to said ass	ignee at the time
		on was made.					
1) The u	ndersigne	d agree(s) to execute all p	apers necessary in c	onnection wi	th the app	lication and any	continuing or
divisional application	ns thereof	and also to execute sepa	rate assignments in i	connection w	ith such a	pplications as the	: Assignee may
doom nocessary or	evnedient						
2) The u	ndersigne	d agree(s) to execute all p	apers necessary in c	onnection wi	th any inte	n every way nossi	ible in obtaining
concerning this app	lication or	continuation or division t	nereof and to cooper	ate with the	WaziRijee i	il every way possi	DIC III ODIGITIII 6
such evidence and a	going forwa	ard with such interference d agree(s) to execute all p	space and document	s and nerfor	m any act	which may be ne	cessarv in
3) The u	indersigne	d agree(s) to execute an p visions of the Internations	Convention for Prof	ection of Inc	lustrial Pro	perty or similar	agreements.
4) The u	imis or pro indersiane	d agree(s) to perform all a	ffirmative acts which	may be ned	essary to	obtain a grant of	a valid United
States natent to the	Assignee						
5\ The u	indersigne	d hereby authorize(s) and	request(s) the Comr	nissioner of	Patents to	issue any and all	Letters Patent of
the United States re	eulting fro	om said application or any	, division or divisions	or continuir	ng applicat	ions thereof to th	ie said Assignee,
as Assignee of the F	entire inter	est, and hereby covenants	s that he has (they ha	ive) full right	t to convey	the entire interes	st herein
againmed and that I	ha hac (the	ev have) not executed and	will not execute, any	agreement	in conflict	nerewith.	
6) Thou	ndarsinne	d hereby grant(s) the firm	of STEVENS, DAVIS	MILLER & N	MOSHER, L	L.P. the power to	o insert on this
assignment any furt	ther identi	fication which may be nec	essary or desirable t	o comply wit	th the rules	s of the United St	ates Fatent Ont
for recordation of th	nis docume	ent.	مره (م)مغمله مطلع دران	aasita tha u	adorsigned	l cianatura(s)	
In witness	whereof, 6	executed by the undersign	ied on the date(s) op	posite the ui			
Date 1/0/¢	7 _ 3	Signature of Inventor (1)	Mark PRIEBATS	CH	<u>_r(.</u>	Preliation	(Seal)
Date		Signature of Inventor (2)					(Seal)
Date	3	Signature of Inventor (3)					(Seal)
Data		Signature of Inventor (4)					(Seal)
Date	{	Signature of Inventor (5)					(Seal)
T L:in		ould preferably be signed	hefore: (a) a Notasy (ublic if with	in the U.S.	.A., or (b) a U.S. (Counsel if outsid
the U.S.A. If neithe	r, then it s	should be signed before a	least two witnesses	who also sig	n here:		
			1/ 18\ / A		HARD	(10) the 5%	(Ca=1)
Date -11-0	2	Signature of Witness Signature of Witness	7		Amile	WORTON	(Seal) (Seal)
Date	<u> </u>	Signature of writhess	1/1/t/~	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			,			PATENT	
RECORDI	ED: 01	/17/2003		R	EEL: 0	13675 FRA	ME: 0273

PATENT REEL: 042027 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 04/17/2017